

STATE OF VERMONT
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

It is hereby agreed by and between the State of Vermont, Office of Purchasing and Contracting (the "State") and Chemung Supply Corp., with a principal place of business in Elmira NY (the "Contractor") that the contract between them originally dated as of March 29, 2024, Contract # 47643, as amended to date, (the "Contract") is hereby amended as follows:

- I. **Attachment E** - is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced in the attachment to this Amendment.
- II. **Attachment C, Standard State Provisions for Contracts and Grants**. Attachment C is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:
"Attachment C: Standard State Provisions for Contracts and Grants" (revision version dated October 1, 2024) constitutes part of this Contract and is hereby incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein and shall apply to the Contractor and to the purchase of all goods and/or services by the State under this Contract. A copy of this document is available online at: <https://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contracting/forms>.

Taxes Due to the State. Contractor certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract amendment is signed, the Contractor is in good standing with respect to, or in full compliance with a plan to pay, any and all taxes due the State of Vermont.

Child Support (Applicable to natural persons only; not applicable to corporations, partnerships or LLCs). Contractor is under no obligation to pay child support or is in good standing with respect to or in full compliance with a plan to pay any and all child support payable under a support order as of the date of this amendment.

Certification Regarding Suspension or Debarment. Contractor certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract amendment is signed, neither Contractor nor Contractor's principals (officers, directors, owners, or partners) are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible or excluded from participation in federal programs, or programs supported in whole or in part by federal funds.

Contractor further certifies under pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract amendment is signed, Contractor is not presently debarred, suspended, nor named on the State's debarment list at: <http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contracting/debarment>

State of Vermont Cybersecurity Standard Update. Contractor confirms that all products and services provided to or for the use of the State under the Contract shall be in compliance with State of Vermont Cybersecurity Standard Update in effect at the time of this Amendment to the Contract. The State of Vermont Cybersecurity Standard Update prohibits the use of certain branded products in State information systems or any vendor system, and a copy is available at: <https://digitalservices.vermont.gov/cybersecurity/cybersecurity-standards-and-directives>

Contract #47643

Amendment #2

This document consists of 2 pages. Except as modified by this Amendment No. 2 all provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

The signatures of the undersigned indicate that each has read and agrees to be bound by this Amendment to the Contract.

STATE OF VERMONT

Signed by:
By: Wanda Minoli
12B214FBE2BC40D...
Name: **Wanda Minoli**
Commissioner - Buildings and
Title: General Services
Date: 9/2/2025

Chemung Supply Corp.

By: [Signature]
Name: Mike Menner
Title: VP, Winter Products
Date: 8/29/2025

EVOLUTION EDGES - CUTTING EDGE NASPO PRICING**RELIANT OSCILLATING FLEX KIT (JOMA BLADE ALTERNATIVE)**

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EFLEXKIT-8'SHP	8 FT RELIANT - FULL KIT - (4', 4')	\$2,812.40	\$3,515.49
EFLEXKIT-9'SHP	9 FT RELIANT - FULL KIT- (3', 3', 3')	\$3,163.95	\$3,954.93
EFLEXKIT-10'SHP	10 FT RELIANT - FULL KI - (3', 3', 4')	\$3,515.49	\$4,394.37
EFLEXKIT-11'SHP	11 FT RELIANT - FULL KIT - (3', 4', 4')	\$3,867.04	\$4,833.81
EFLEXKIT-12'SHP	12 FT RELIANT - FULL KIT - (4', 4', 4')	\$4,218.59	\$5,273.24
EFLEXKIT-14'SHP	14 FT RELIANT - FULL KIT- (4', 4', 3', 3')	\$4,921.69	\$6,152.12
EFLEXKIT-8'REPLKT	8 FT RELIANT - REPLACEMENT KIT- (4', 4')	\$2,005.60	\$2,507.00
EFLEXKIT-9'REPLKT	9 FT RELIANT - REPLACEMENT KIT - (3', 3', 3')	\$2,162.78	\$2,703.48
EFLEXKIT-10'REPLKT	10 FT RELIANT - REPLACEMENT KIT - (3', 3', 4')	\$2,319.96	\$2,899.95
EFLEXKIT-11'REPLKT	11 FT RELIANT - REPLACEMENT KIT - (3', 4', 4')	\$2,477.14	\$3,096.43
EFLEXKIT-12'REPLKT	12 FT RELIANT - REPLACEMENT KIT - (4', 4', 4')	\$2,634.33	\$3,292.91
EFLEXKIT-14'REPLKT	14 FT RELIANT - REPLACEMENT KIT - (4', 4', 3', 3')	\$2,948.69	\$3,685.86
FULL KIT = Adapter Blades, Flex Blades, Curb Guards, Hardware Box			
REPLACEMENT KIT = Flex Blades, Curb Guards, Hardware Box			

FLEX OSCILLATING BLADE COMPONENT (JOMA BLADE ALTERNATIVE)

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EFLEXOSC-36	RELIANT 36" INDIVIDUAL FLEX OSCILLATING BLADE	\$468.00	\$585.00
EFLEXOSC-48	RELIANT 48" INDIVIDUAL FLEX OSCILLATING BLADE	\$624.00	\$780.00
EFLEX-36	RELIANT 3FT STEEL ADAPTER BLADE	\$224.77	\$280.96
EFLEX-36CB	RELIANT 3FT STEEL ADAPTER BLADE - W/CARBIDE INSERTS	\$512.99	\$641.24
EFLEXCLAMP-36	RELIANT 3FT CLAMP BLADE	\$59.98	\$74.97
EFLEX-48	RELIANT 4FT STEEL ADAPTER BLADE	\$265.78	\$332.22
EFLEX-48CB	RELIANT 4FT STEEL ADAPTER BLADE - W/CARBIDE INSERTS	\$634.21	\$792.77
EFLEXCLAMP-48	RELIANT 4FT CLAMP BLADE	\$72.63	\$90.79
EGRD-FLEX-L	RELIANT GRD 3/4X6X21 LEFT - STANDARD CURB GUARD	\$126.99	\$158.73
EGRD-FLEX-R	RELIANT GRD 3/4X6X21 RIGHT - STANDARD CURB GUARD	\$126.99	\$158.73
EGRD-PWRFLEX-L	CURB ARMOR 1X6X21 LEFT - HEAVY DUTY CAST CARBIDE CURB GUARD	\$295.45	\$369.32
EGRD-PWRFLEX-R	CURB ARMOR 1X6X21 RIGHT - HEAVY DUTY CASH CARBIDE CURB GUARD	\$295.45	\$369.32
EGRD-PWRFLEX-S	CURB ARMOR 1X6X22 STRAIGHT - HEAVY DUTY CAST CARBIDE FRONT GUARD	\$255.14	\$318.93

CARBIDE BLADES - STANDARD TUNGSTEN CARBIDE INSERTS (.635"X.356X1")

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
ECBTSPCA-21360	STD CB 3/4X6X36 STANDARD CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 36" 2GA	\$266.95	\$333.68
ECBTSPCA-21480	STD CB 3/4X6X48 STANDARD CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 48" 2GA	\$354.55	\$443.18
ECBTSPCA-20607	STD CB 3/4X6X60 STANDARD CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 60" 2GA	\$462.09	\$577.61
ECBTSPCA-21720	STD CB 3/4X6X72 STANDARD CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 72" 2GA	\$593.56	\$741.95
ECBTSPCA-22360	STD CB 3/4X6X36 STANDARD CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 36" 1.5GA	\$266.95	\$333.68
ECBTSPCA-22480	STD CB 3/4X6X48 STANDARD CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 48" 1.5GA	\$354.55	\$443.18
ECBTSPQE-20686	STD CB 3/4X6X60 STANDARD CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 60" 1.5GA	\$462.09	\$577.61
ECBTSPCA-21721	STD CB 3/4X6X72 STANDARD CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 72" 1.5GA	\$593.56	\$741.95
ECBTSPCA-2801	STD CB 7/8X5X36 STANDARD CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 36" 1.5GA	\$267.27	\$334.09
ECBTSPCA-2802	STD CB 7/8X5X48 STANDARD CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 48" 1.5GA	\$363.64	\$454.55
ECBTSPCA-2821	STD CB 7/8X5X36 STANDARD CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 36" 1.5GA W/BVEEL	\$286.64	\$358.30
ECBTSPCA-2820	STD CB 7/8X5X48 STANDARD CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 48" 1.5GA W/BVEEL	\$382.18	\$477.73

CARBIDE BLADES - TALL TUNGSTEN CARBIDE INSERTS (.750"X.356X1")

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
ECBTPSCA-2615	STD CB 3/4X6X36 TALL CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 36" 2GA	\$303.05	\$378.82
ECBTPSCA-2616	STD CB 3/4X6X48 TALL CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 48" 2GA	\$404.07	\$505.09
ECBTPSCA-2632	STD CB 3/4X6X60 TALL CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 60" 2GA	\$513.18	\$641.48
ECBTPSCA-2633	STD CB 3/4X6X72 TALL CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 72" 2GA	\$659.02	\$823.77
ECBTPSCA-2618	STD CB3/4X6X36 TALL CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 36" 1.5GA	\$303.05	\$378.82
ECBTPSCA-2619	STD CB3/4X6X48 TALL CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 48" 1.5GA	\$404.07	\$505.09
ECBTPSCA-2660	STD CB3/4X6X60 TALL CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 60" 1.5GA	\$513.18	\$641.48
ECBTPSCA-2672	STD CB3/4X6X72 TALL CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 72" 1.5GA	\$659.02	\$823.77
ECBTPSCA-2807	STD CB 7/8X5X36 TALL CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 36" 1.5GA	\$286.67	\$358.34
ECBTPSCA-78548	STD CB 7/8X5X48 TALL CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 48" 1.5GA	\$416.58	\$520.73
ECBTPSCA-2805	STD CB 7/8X5X36 TALL CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 36" 1.5GA W/BEVEL	\$314.84	\$393.55
ECBTPSCA-2806	STD CB 7/8X5X48 TALL CARBIDE INSERTED BLADE - 48" 1.5GA W/BEVEL	\$409.45	\$511.82

PICK BLADE PRICING (ICE BLADE ALTERNATIVE)

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
ECBPICK-78636-2GA	PICK CB 7/8X6X36 DOME INS	\$429.75	\$537.19
ECBPICK-78648-2GA	PICK CB 7/8X6X48 DOME INS	\$598.88	\$748.60
ECBPICK-78636-1.5GA	PICK CB 7/8X6X36 DOME INS	\$429.75	\$537.19
ECBPICK-78648-1.5GA	PICK CB 7/8X6X48 DOME INS	\$598.88	\$748.60
ECBPICK-78536	PICK CB 7/8X5X36 DOME INS	\$450.59	\$563.24
ECBPICK-78548	PICK CB 7/8X5X48 DOME INS	\$588.81	\$736.01
ECBPICK-78536-BV	PICK CB 7/8X5X36 DOME INS W/BEVEL	\$548.79	\$685.99
ECBPICK-78548-BV	PICK CB 7/8X5X48 DOME INS W/BEVEL	\$729.66	\$912.08
EGRD-PICK-BR	7/8X6X22 PICKGRDW/BAR DOME INS 1.5GA	\$332.66	\$415.82
EGRD-PICK-BR2	7/8X6X22 PICKGRDW/BAR DOME INS 2GA	\$332.66	\$415.82

COVER BLADES - STANDARD HIGH CARBON 1084 STEEL

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
STEEL THICKNESS & WIDTH (PER FOOT PRICING) (COUNTERSUNK HOLES ADD 30%)	1/2X6 STEEL	\$17.90	\$22.37
	1/2X8 STEEL	\$24.09	\$30.12
	5/8X6 STEEL	\$21.25	\$26.56
	5/8X8 STEEL	\$26.14	\$32.68
	3/4X6 STEEL	\$27.50	\$34.37
	3/4X8 STEEL	\$37.02	\$46.28
	1X8 STEEL	\$65.17	\$81.46
	1/2X6 STEEL 4PC V-PLOW KIT W/CENTER PIECES	\$38.93	\$48.66
	5/8X6 STEEL 4PC V-PLOW KIT W/CENTER PIECES	\$45.44	\$56.80
	3/4X6 CARBIDE 4PC V-PLOW KIT W/CENTER PIECES	\$114.70	\$143.37

GRADER BLADES - STANDARD HIGH CARBON 1084 STEEL & HEAT TREATED

TYPE	DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
GRADER BLADE - STANDARD STEEL	5/8" X 6" CURVED DOUBLE BEVEL	\$26.41	\$33.01
	5/8" X 8" CURVED DOUBLE BEVEL	\$35.21	\$44.02
	3/4" X 6" CURVED DOUBLE BEVEL	\$35.29	\$44.11
	3/4" X 8" CURVED DOUBLE BEVEL	\$44.84	\$56.05
	5/8" X 6" CURVED DOUBLE BEVEL - HEAT TREATED	\$34.66	\$43.32
GRADER BLADES - HEAT TREATED	5/8" X 8" CURVED DOUBLE BEVEL - HEAT TREATED	\$46.19	\$57.73
	3/4" X 6" CURVED DOUBLE BEVEL - HEAT TREATED	\$41.48	\$51.86

3/4" X 8" CURVED DOUBLE BEVEL - HEAT TREATED

\$58.63

\$73.29

LOADER BUCKET EDGES/BLADES - STANDARD HIGH CARBON 1084 STEEL

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
STEEL THICKNESS & WIDTH (PER FOOT PRICING)	1/2X6 DOUBLE BEVEL LOADER EDGES	\$139.27	\$174.08
	1/2X8 DOUBLE BEVEL LOADER EDGES	\$151.27	\$189.09
	5/8X6 DOUBLE BEVEL LOADER EDGES	\$149.38	\$186.73
	5/8X8 DOUBLE BEVEL LOADER EDGES	\$161.34	\$201.68
	3/4X6 DOUBLE BEVEL LOADER EDGES	\$155.24	\$194.05
	3/4X8 DOUBLE BEVEL LOADER EDGES	\$171.36	\$214.20
	1X8 DOUBLE BEVEL LOADER EDGES	\$195.71	\$244.64
	3/4X10 DOUBLE BEVEL LOADER EDGES	\$459.40	\$574.25
	3/4X11 DOUBLE BEVEL LOADER EDGES	\$511.30	\$639.13
	1X10 DOUBLE BEVEL LOADER EDGES	\$537.40	\$671.75
	1X11 DOUBLE BEVEL LOADER EDGES	\$559.33	\$699.16

RUBBER BLADES - 1"X3" SLOTTED HOLES

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
ERBL8	1.5"X8"X (LET US KNOW LENGTH AND PUNCH PATTERN)	\$47.06	\$58.82
ERBL10	1.5"X10"X (LET US KNOW LENGTH AND PUNCH PATTERN)	\$55.67	\$69.58

WOLVERINE STINGER BLADES, BITS & BLOCKS

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
BLSCRF9	WOLVERINE STINGER 1.25X5X36-5/8BT - HEAVY DUTY	\$853.08	\$1,066.35
BLSCRF10	WOLVERINE STINGER 1.25X5X48-5/8BT - HEAVY DUTY	\$1,090.05	\$1,362.56
BLSCRF16	WOLVERINE STINGER BIT C-87KCSB-SR EQUIVALENT	\$32.17	\$40.22
BLSCRF8	WOLVERINE STINGER REPLACEMENT BLOCK BL C-87GB EQUIVALENT	\$22.91	\$28.63

EVOLUTION EDGES - SABRE NASPO PRICING**SABRE STANDARD**

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-36	SABRE STANDARD BLADE / 36" / 3-3-12"	\$478.64	\$598.30
EBT-SAB-36-MR	SABRE STANDARD BLADE / 36" / 3-3-12" / RH MITRE	\$478.64	\$598.30
EBT-SAB-36-ML	SABRE STANDARD BLADE / 36" / 3-3-12" / LH MITRE	\$478.64	\$598.30
EBT-SAB-48	SABRE STANDARD BLADE / 48" / 3-3-12"	\$638.18	\$797.73
EBT-SAB-48-MR	SABRE STANDARD BLADE / 48" / 3-3-12" / RH MITRE	\$638.18	\$797.73
EBT-SAB-48-ML	SABRE STANDARD BLADE / 48" / 3-3-12" / LH MITRE	\$638.18	\$797.73
EBT-SAB-44	SABRE STANDARD BLADE / 44" / 3-3-12"	\$585.00	\$731.25
EBT-SAB-44-MR	SABRE STANDARD BLADE / 44" / 2-4-4" / RH MITRE	\$585.00	\$731.25
EBT-SAB-44-ML	SABRE STANDARD BLADE / 44" / 2-4-4" / LH MITRE	\$585.00	\$731.25

SABRE HEAVY-DUTY

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-36-HD	SABRE HEAVY-DUTY BLADE / 36" / 3-3-12"	\$585.00	\$731.25
EBT-SAB-36-HD-MR	SABRE HEAVY-DUTY BLADE / 36" / 3-3-12" / RH MITRE	\$585.00	\$731.25
EBT-SAB-36-HD-ML	SABRE HEAVY-DUTY BLADE / 36" / 3-3-12" / LH MITRE	\$585.00	\$731.25
EBT-SAB-48-HD	SABRE HEAVY-DUTY BLADE / 48" / 3-3-12"	\$780.00	\$975.00
EBT-SAB-48-HD-MR	SABRE HEAVY-DUTY BLADE / 48" / 3-3-12" / RH MITRE	\$780.00	\$975.00
EBT-SAB-48-HD-ML	SABRE HEAVY-DUTY BLADE / 48" / 3-3-12" / LH MITRE	\$780.00	\$975.00
EBT-SAB-44-HD	SABRE HEAVY-DUTY BLADE / 44" / 2-4-4"	\$715.00	\$893.75
EBT-SAB-44-HD-MR	SABRE HEAVY-DUTY BLADE / 44" / 2-4-4" / RH MITRE	\$715.00	\$893.75
EBT-SAB-44-HD-ML	SABRE HEAVY-DUTY BLADE / 44" / 2-4-4" / LH MITRE	\$715.00	\$893.75

SABRE UNDERBODY

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-36-UB	SABRE UNDERBODY / 36" / 3-3-6"	\$638.18	\$797.73
EBT-SAB-48-UB	SABRE UNDERBODY / 48" / 3-3-6"	\$850.91	\$1,063.64
EBT-SAB-36-UB-8	SABRE UNDERBODY / 36" / 3-3-6" - 8" HIGH	\$638.18	\$797.73
EBT-SAB-48-UB-8	SABRE UNDERBODY / 48" / 3-3-6" - 8" HIGH	\$850.91	\$1,063.64
EBT-SAB-36-UB-SHARQ	SABRE UNDERBODY / 36" / 3-3-6" - SHARQ	\$638.18	\$797.73
EBT-SAB-48-UB-SHARQ	SABRE UNDERBODY / 48" / 3-3-6" - SHARQ	\$850.91	\$1,063.64

SABRE LOW CLEARANCE UNDERBODY

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-36-UB-V3	SABRE LOW CLEARANCE UNDERBODY BLADE / 4"H / 36" / 3-3-6"	\$638.18	\$797.73
EBT-SAB-48-UB-V3	SABRE LOW CLEARANCE UNDERBODY BLADE / 4"H / 48" / 3-3-6"	\$850.91	\$1,063.64

SABRE PICK-UP BLADE KITS (PICK-UP PLOWS)**SABRE V-BLADE KITS**

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SVB-86	8'6" SABRE V-BLADE KIT	\$1,536.36	\$1,920.45
EBT-SVB-86CB	8'6" SABRE V-BLADE KIT W/CARBIDE CENTERS	\$1,690.00	\$2,112.50
EBT-SVB-96	8'6" SABRE V-BLADE KIT	\$1,725.45	\$2,156.82
EBT-SVB-96CB	9'6" SABRE V-BLADE KIT W/CARBIDE CENTERS	\$1,855.45	\$2,319.32
EBT-SVB-106	10'6" SABRE V-BLADE KIT	\$1,855.45	\$2,319.32
EBT-SVB-106CB	10'6" SABRE V-BLADE KIT W/CARBIDE CENTERS	\$2,009.09	\$2,511.36
EBT-SVB-B82DXT	8'2" BOSS DXT SABRE V-BLADEKIT	\$1,536.36	\$1,920.45
EBT-SVB-B82	8'2" BOSS VXT SABRE V-BLADEKIT	\$1,536.36	\$1,920.45
EBT-SVB-B92DXT	9'2" BOSS DXT SABRE V-BLADEKIT	\$1,654.55	\$2,068.18
EBT-SVB-B92	9'2" BOSS VXT SABRE V-BLADEKIT	\$1,654.55	\$2,068.18
EBT-SVB-B102DXT	10'2" BOSS DXT SABRE V-KIT	\$2,304.55	\$2,880.68
EBT-SVB-B10VXT	10'2" BOSS VXT SABRE V-KIT	\$2,304.55	\$2,880.68
EBT-SVB-NP-L	SABRE V-BLADE NOSE PIECE LEFT	\$210.36	\$262.95
EBT-SVB-NP-R	SABRE V-BLADE NOSE PIECE RIGHT	\$210.36	\$262.95
EBT-SVB-NP-L-C	SABRE V-BLADE NOSE PIECE LEFT -CARBIDE	\$276.55	\$345.68
EBT-SVB-NP-R-C	SABRE V-BLADE NOSE PIECE RIGHT - CARBIDE	\$276.55	\$345.68

SABRE ARCTIC SECTIONAL PUSHER BLADES

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-ARC30-HD	SABRE HD ARCTIC BLADE 30"	\$421.02	\$526.28
EBT-SAB-ARC32-HD	SABRE HD ARCTIC BLADE 32"	\$449.09	\$561.36
EBT-SAB-ARC30-HD-CS	SABRE HD ARCTIC BLADE 30" W/CTSK HOLES	\$421.02	\$526.28
EBT-SAB-ARC32-HD-CS	SABRE HD ARCTIC BLADE 32" W/CTSK HOLES	\$449.09	\$561.36

SABRE FISHER

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-F96X	SABRE BLADE KIT 96" FISHER X	\$1,300.00	\$1,625.00
EBT-SAB-F96XLS	SABRE KIT 96" FISHER XLS 2PC	\$1,300.00	\$1,625.00
EBT-SAB-102-F	SABRE BLADE KIT 102" FISHER	\$1,382.73	\$1,728.41
EBT-SAB-102-FMM	SABRE BLADE KIT102 FISHER MMII	\$1,382.73	\$1,728.41
EBT-SAB-FMC9	SABRE BLADE KIT-108" FISHER MC	\$1,465.45	\$1,831.82
EBT-SAB-FMC9-HD	SABRE HEAVYDUTY BLADEKIT-108	\$1,791.64	\$2,239.55
EBT-SAB-FMC10	SABRE BLADE KIT 120" FISHER MC	\$1,625.00	\$2,031.25
EBT-SAB-FMC10-HD	SABRE BLADE KIT 120" FISHER MC - HD	\$1,991.36	\$2,489.20

SABRE WESTERN

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-90-WP	SABRE KIT - 90" WESTERN PRO	\$1,219.64	\$1,524.55
EBT-SAB-90-WWO	SABREBLADEKIT 90" WESTWIDEOUT	\$1,219.64	\$1,524.55
EBT-SAB-96-WWO	SABRE BLADE 96" WESTERWIDEOUT	\$1,300.00	\$1,625.00
EBT-SAB-WPP8-HD	SABRE BLADE KIT 96" WESTPRO+	\$1,595.45	\$1,994.32
EBT-SAB-102-WP	SABREBLADEKIT 102" WESTPRO	\$1,382.73	\$1,728.41
EBT-SAB-102-WPP	SABREBLADEKIT 102" WESTPRO+	\$1,382.73	\$1,728.41
EBT-SAB-108WPP	SABRE BLADE KIT-108" WESTPRO+	\$1,465.45	\$1,831.82
EBT-SAB-108WPP-HD	SABREBLADEKIT 108" WESTPRO+ HD	\$1,791.64	\$2,239.55
EBT-SAB-WPP10-HD	SABRE BLADE KIT 120" WESTPRO+	\$1,990.18	\$2,487.73

OTHER SABRE PICK-UP KITS - MISC

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SVB-106MEYER	SABRE KIT 106 MEYER 2PC	\$1,453.64	\$1,817.05
EBT-SAB-108-BOSS	SABREBLADEKIT 108" BOSS	\$1,463.09	\$1,828.86
EBT-SAB-108-BOSS-B12	SABRE BLADE-108" BOSS 1/2" BLT	\$1,463.09	\$1,828.86
EBT-SAB-96J	SABRE BLADE KIT-96" JJAG	\$1,300.00	\$1,625.00

SABRE WING BLADE

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-36-WING	SABRE WING BLADE 3/4"/6"H/36"/ 3-3-12	\$705.55	\$881.93
EBT-SAB-36-WING-MR	SABRE WING BLADE 3/4"/6"H/36"/ 3-3-12	\$705.55	\$881.93
EBT-SAB-48-WING	SABRE WING BLADE 3/4"/6"H/48"/ 3-3-12	\$940.73	\$1,175.91
EBT-SAB-48-WING-MR	SABRE WING BLADE 3/4"/6"H/48"/ 3-3-12	\$940.73	\$1,175.91
EBT-SAB-WP-24-WING-H	SABRE WEARPLATE 3/4"/6"H/24"/ 3-3-12 WING HIGH	\$472.73	\$590.91
EBT-SAB-36-WING-8	SABRE WING BLADE 3/4"/8"H/36"/ 3-3-12	\$705.55	\$881.93
EBT-SAB-36-WING-8MR	SABRE WING BLADE 3/4"/8"H/36"/ 3-3-12	\$705.55	\$881.93
EBT-SAB-48-WING-8	SABRE WING BLADE 3/4"/8"H/48"/ 3-3-12	\$940.73	\$1,175.91
EBT-SAB-48-WING-8MR	SABRE WING BLADE 3/4"/8"H/48"/ 3-3-12	\$940.73	\$1,175.91
EBT-SAB-WP-24-WING-8H	SABRE WEARPLATE 3/4"/8"H/24"/ 3-3-12 WING HIGH	\$472.73	\$590.91

SABRE VST STEALTH - HD VIBRATION SUPPRESSION TECHNOLOGY

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EVST-SAB-3615	SABRE STEALTH - 3' RUBBER ENCASED SABRE 1.5GA SHP	\$705.55	\$881.93
EVST-SAB-4815	SABRE STEALTH - 4' RUBBER ENCASED SABRE 1.5GA SHP	\$940.73	\$1,175.91
EVSTKIT-SAB-120	SABRE STEALTH - 10' KIT 1.5GA SHP	\$2,351.82	\$2,939.77
EVSTKIT-SAB-132	SABRE STEALTH - 11' KIT 1.5GA SHP	\$2,587.00	\$3,233.75
EVSTKIT-SAB-144	SABRE STEALTH - 12' KIT 1.5GA SHP	\$2,822.18	\$3,527.73

NEW!! SABRE VST STEALTH - HD - 1' LENGTHS W/ADAPTER BLADES

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EVST-SAB-1215	1' SABRE STEALTH VST	\$247.05	\$308.82
EVST-36ADAPT-SHP	3' VST ADAPTER BLADE - STANDARD HIGHWAY PUNCH	\$158.09	\$197.61
EVST-48ADAPT-SHP	4' VST ADAPTER BLADE - STANDARD HIGHWAY PUNCH	\$210.78	\$263.48
EVSTKIT-1FT-120	10' VST KIT - 1' VST W/ADAPTER INCLUDED	\$2,674.97	\$3,343.72
EVSTKIT-1FT-132	11' VST KIT - 1' VST W/ADAPTER INCLUDED	\$2,903.07	\$3,628.83
EVSTKIT-1FT-144	12' VST KIT - 1' VST W/ADAPTER INCLUDED	\$3,166.98	\$3,958.72

NEW!! SABRE METAL PLESS BLADES

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-MP-2178	METALPLESS SABRE 21-7/8"	\$491.64	\$614.55
EBT-SAB-MP-2278	METALPLESS SABRE 22-7/8"	\$491.64	\$614.55
EBT-SAB-MP-2378	METALPLESS SABRE 23-7/8"	\$491.64	\$614.55
EBT-SAB-MPCG-2378-L	METALPLESS SABRE CG 23-7/8" L	\$580.27	\$725.34
EBT-SAB-MPCG-2378-R	METALPLESS SABRE CG 23-7/8" R	\$580.27	\$725.34

SABRE GRADER

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-36-UB	SABRE GRADER 5"H/36"/ 3-3-6	\$638.18	\$797.73
EBT-SAB-48-UB	SABRE GRADER 5"H/48"/ 3-3-6	\$850.91	\$1,063.64
EBT-SAB-36-UB-LC	SABRE LOW CLEARANCE GRADER BLADE/ 4H"/36"/3-3-6"	\$638.18	\$797.73
EBT-SAB-48-UB-LC	SABRE LOW CLEARANCE GRADER BLADE/ 4H"/48"/3-3-6"	\$850.91	\$1,063.64
EBT-SAB-36-UB-8	SABRE UNDERBODY / 36" / 3-3-6" - 8" HIGH	\$638.18	\$797.73
EBT-SAB-48-UB-8	SABRE UNDERBODY / 48" / 3-3-6" - 8" HIGH	\$850.91	\$1,063.64

SABRE WEAR PLATES

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-WP-24-H	SABRE WEAR PLATE / 24" / HIGH ANGLE	\$466.82	\$583.52
EBT-SAB-WP-24-L	SABRE WEAR PLATE / 24" / LOW ANGLE	\$466.82	\$583.52
EBT-SAB-WP-24-8-H	SABRE WEAR PLATE / 24" / HIGH ANGLE / 8" PUNCH	\$466.82	\$583.52
EBT-SAB-WP-24-8-L	SABRE WEAR PLATE / 24" / LOW ANGLE / 8" PUNCH	\$466.82	\$583.52
EBT-SAB-WP-H	SABRE WEAR PLATE / 18" / HIGH ANGLE	\$351.00	\$438.75
EBT-SAB-WP-L	SABRE WEAR PLATE / 18" / LOW ANGLE	\$351.00	\$438.75
EBT-SAB-WP-8-H	SABRE WEAR PLATE / 18" / HIGH ANGLE / 8" PUNCH	\$351.00	\$438.75
EBT-SAB-WP-8-L	SABRE WEAR PLATE / 18" / LOW ANGLE / 8" PUNCH	\$351.00	\$438.75
EBT-SAB-WP-BOSS	SABRE WEAR PLATE / 14" / BOSS PUNCH	\$271.82	\$339.77

SABRE WEAR PLATE - CURB GUARDS

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-WPCG-H-L	SABRE WEAR PLATE CURB GUARD / 24" / HIGH ANGLE / LEFT	\$536.55	\$670.68
EBT-SAB-WPCG-H-R	SABRE WEAR PLATE CURB GUARD / 24" / HIGH ANGLE / RIGHT	\$536.55	\$670.68
EBT-SAB-WPCG-L-L	SABRE WEAR PLATE CURB GUARD / 24" / LOW ANGLE / LEFT	\$536.55	\$670.68
EBT-SAB-WPCG-L-R	SABRE WEAR PLATE CURB GUARD / 24" / LOW ANGLE / RIGHT	\$536.55	\$670.68

****NEW** SABRE MULTI-TOOL - MULTI-FUNCTION CURB GUARD AND WEAR PLATE**

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-MULTITOOL	SABRE MULTITOOL 3/4X8X6 5/8 BOLT	\$177.27	\$221.59
EBT-SAB-MULTITOOL-34	SABRE MULTITOOL 3/4X8X6 3/4 BOLT	\$177.27	\$221.59

SABRE NOSE PIECES

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-SAB-NP-880	SABRE NOSE PIECE / EVEREST	\$169.00	\$211.25
EBT-SAB-NP-840	SABRE NOSE PIECE / TENCO (POST 1984)	\$132.36	\$165.45
EBT-SAB-NP-810	SABRE NOSE PIECE / FRINK / HENDERSON	\$174.91	\$218.64
EBT-SAB-NP-800	SABRE NOSE PIECE / VIKING (POST 2000)	\$169.00	\$211.25

SABRE CURB GUARDS

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-CG-HD-R	HEAVY-DUTY CURB GUARD / RIGHT	\$230.45	\$288.07
EBT-CG-HD-L	HEAVY-DUTY CURB GUARD / LEFT	\$230.45	\$288.07
EBT-CG-HD-R-8	HEAVY-DUTY CURB GUARD / RIGHT / 8" PUNCH	\$230.45	\$288.07
EBT-CG-HD-L-8	HEAVY-DUTY CURB GUARD / LEFT / 8" PUNCH	\$230.45	\$288.07
EBT-CG-MD	MEDIUM DUTY CURB GUARD	\$177.27	\$221.59

SABRE PLOW SHOES

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-CWS-55	55 DEGREE CARBIDE WEAR SHOE (2" BASE)	\$277.73	\$347.16
EBT-CWS-55-V2	55 DEGREE CARBIDE WEAR SHOE (1" BASE)	\$262.36	\$327.95
EBT-CWS-65	65 DEGREE CARBIDE WEAR SHOW (2" BASE)	\$277.73	\$347.16
EBT-CWS-65-V2	65 DEGREE CARBIDE WEAR SHOW (1" BASE)	\$262.36	\$327.95
EBT-CWS-80	80 DEGREE CARBIDE WEAR SHOE	\$277.73	\$347.16
EBT-CWS-85	85 DEGREE CARBIDE WEAR SHOE	\$277.73	\$347.16
EBT-CFS-UNI	CARBIDE FRAME SHOE / UNIVERSAL DESIGN	\$352.18	\$440.23
EBT-CFS-BOAT	CARBIDE FRAME SHOE / TENCO "BOAT" STYLE	\$269.45	\$336.82

SABRE PLOW MARKERS

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-PM-30	30" MUNICIPAL PLOW MARKER KIT	\$65.00	\$81.25
EBT-PM-36	36" MUNICIPAL PLOW MARKER KIT	\$70.91	\$88.64
EBT-PM-48	48" MUNICIPAL PLOW MARKER KIT	\$82.73	\$103.41

SABRE HARDWARE

PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
EBT-HWK-SAB-36	HARDWARE KIT / SAB-36 / 5 BOLT	\$29.55	\$36.93
EBT-HWK-SAB-48	HARDWARE KIT / SAB-48 / 6 BOLT	\$35.45	\$44.32
EBT-HWK-SAB-WP	HARDWARE KIT / WEAR PLATE / 4 BOLT	\$23.64	\$29.55
EBT-HWK-CG-HD	HARDWARE KIT / CURB GUARD / 3 BOLT	\$17.73	\$22.16
EBT-HWK-VB	HARDWARE KIT / V-BLADE KIT	\$82.73	\$103.41

EVOLUTION EDGES - 2025 HARDWARE PRICING

GRADE 8 WEAR PART HARDWARE

Type	PART #	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Price EA	QTY Per Box	Price Per Box	QTY Per Bucket	Price Per Bucket
1/2" Hardware	HDWR-CB-3	1/2X2.5" CARR BOLT GR 8	\$1.84	50	\$92.00	275	\$506.00
	HDWR-CB-4	1/2X3" CARR BOLT GR 8	\$4.32	25	\$108.00	200	\$864.00
	HDWR-FW-4	1/2" FLAT WASHER	\$0.29	100	\$28.50	1,000	\$285.00
	HDWR-HN-1	1/2" HEX NUT GR 8	\$0.28	100	\$27.50	900	\$247.50
	HDWR-LN-1	1/2" LOCK NUT GR 8	\$0.65	100	\$65.00	1,000	\$650.00
	HDWR-LW-3	1/2" LOCK WASHER GR 8	\$0.45	150	\$66.75	1,500	\$667.50
5/8" Hardware	HDWR-CB-9	5/8X2.5" CARR BOLT GR 8	\$1.73	25	\$43.13	100	\$172.50
	HDWR-CB-10	5/8X3" CARR BOLT GR 8	\$2.38	25	\$59.38	150	\$356.25
	HDWR-CB-11	5/8X3.5" CARR BOLT GR 8	\$2.95	50	\$147.50	120	\$354.00
	HDWR-CB-13	5/8X4" CARR BOLT GR 8	\$3.24	50	\$162.00	120	\$388.80
	HDWR-CB-14	5/8X4.5" CARR BOLT GR 8	\$3.30	25	\$82.50	100	\$330.00
	HDWR-CB-15	5/8X5" CARR BOLT GR 8	\$3.40	25	\$84.88	100	\$339.50
	HDWR-CB-17	5/8X6" CARR BOLT GR 8	\$3.53	20	\$70.60	80	\$282.40
	HDWR-PB-6	5/8X2.5" PLOW BOLT GR 8	\$2.67	50	\$133.25	150	\$399.75
	HDWR-PB-7	5/8X3" PLOW BOLT GR 8	\$3.40	25	\$85.00	150	\$510.00
	HDWR-PB-8	5/8X3.5" PLOW BOLT GR 8	\$3.78	25	\$94.50	100	\$378.00
	HDWR-PB-9	5/8X4" PLOW BOLT GR 8	\$4.35	25	\$108.75	80	\$348.00
	HDWR-PB-11	5/8X4.5" PLOW BOLT GR 8	\$7.44	40	\$297.40	80	\$594.80
	HDWR-FW-6	5/8" FLAT WASHER	\$0.81	75	\$60.38	500	\$402.50
	HDWR-HN-2	5/8" HEX NUT GR 8	\$0.50	100	\$49.50	450	\$222.75
3/4" Hardware	HDWR-LW-4	5/8" LOCK WASHER GR 8	\$0.53	100	\$53.00	1,500	\$795.00
	HDWR-LN-4	5/8" NYLON LOCK NUT GR 8	\$1.22	50	\$61.00	500	\$610.00
	HDWR-CB-21	3/4X3" CARR BOLT GR 8	\$9.88	10	\$98.75	80	\$790.00
	HDWR-PB-20	3/4X3" PLOW BOLT GR 8	\$4.35	25	\$108.63	100	\$434.50
	HDWR-PB-21	3/4X3.5" PLOW BOLT GR 8	\$7.18	25	\$179.50	90	\$646.20
	HDWR-HB-3	3/4"X2" HEX BOLT GR8	\$6.23	10	\$62.30	100	\$623.00
	HDWR-HB-2	3/4X3" HEX BOLT GR 8	\$8.42	25	\$210.50	80	\$673.60
	HDWR-SB-10	3/4X3" SQUARE HEAD BOLT GR 8	\$27.00	10	\$270.00	80	\$2,160.00
	HDWR-SB-12	3/4X3.5" SQUARE HEAD BOLT GR 8	\$29.69	15	\$445.35	70	\$2,078.30
	HDWR-HN-4	3/4" HEX NUT GR 8	\$1.61	50	\$80.25	275	\$441.38
	HDWR-LN-8	3/4" LOCK NUT GR 8	\$1.67	25	\$41.75	300	\$501.00

EVOLUTION EDGES - PLOW SHOE NASPO PRICING**NASPO VALUE ADDED PARTS - CAST SHOES**

PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
CSC-1-2	CAST FLAT FRAME SHOE	1" - 6" CNTR	\$53.36	\$66.70
CSC-3	CAST WING SHOE	8" CNTR - 6" TP BL	\$64.66	\$80.82
CSC-5	CAST BOAT SHOE	BOAT SHOE - 16 1/2" CNTR	\$129.00	\$161.25
CSC-6	CAST FISHER	SMALL PICK-UP PLOW SHOE	\$14.01	\$17.51
CSC-7	CAST FISHER	LARGE PICK-UP PLOW SHOE	\$17.37	\$21.71
CSC-10	CAST MUSHROOM SHOE	6" CNTR	\$95.32	\$119.15
CSC-11	CAST WING SHOE	6" TP BL - 12" CNTR	\$62.37	\$77.96
CSC-12	CAST WING SHOE	6" TP BL - 12" CNTR	\$64.66	\$80.82
CSC-16	CAST	SMALL PICK-UP PLOW SHOE	\$21.80	\$27.25
CSC-20	CAST WESTERN	WESTERN PICK-UP PLOW SHOE	\$17.14	\$21.42
CSC-23	CAST DOUBLE WING SHOE	8" TP BL - 12" CNTR	\$83.81	\$104.76
CSC-24	CAST MOLDBOARD SHOE	RVRS - 8" CP BL - 8" CNTR	\$33.28	\$41.61
CSC-26	CAST	8" CP BL - 12" CNTR	\$54.35	\$67.93
CSC-29	CAST DOUBLE MOLDBOARD SHOE	8" TP BL - 12" CNTR	\$100.04	\$125.05
CSC-30	CAST EVERST/TENCO	WING&- 8" CNTR	\$36.69	\$45.86
CSC-32	CAST EVERST/TENCO	WING&- 12" CNTR	\$37.76	\$47.20
CSC-34	CAST EVERST/TENCO	WING & - 8" CP BL - 8" CNTR	\$37.13	\$46.41
CSC-43	CAST	HD - 6" TP OR 8" CP BL - 12" C	\$102.61	\$128.26
CSC-4350	CAST TENCO	TENCO	\$52.16	\$65.20
CSC-45	CAST HVY DUTY WING SHOE	6"TP - 12"CNTR	\$101.85	\$127.31
CSC-GL0038	CAST MUSHROOM SHOE	GLEDHILL	\$49.12	\$61.40
CSC-12L	CAST WING SHOE	12" CNTR - NO CASTING NUMBERS	\$55.38	\$69.22
CSC-301-36	CAST WING SHOE	8" TP BLADES - 8"-12" CNTR	\$96.94	\$121.17
CSC-301-305	CAST MOLDBOARD SHOE	12" CNTR - NO CASTING NUMBERS	\$83.94	\$104.92
CSC-301-29N	CAST NI-HARD	MLDBD SHOE - 12" CNTR	\$58.15	\$72.69
CSC-301-34N	CAST NI-HARD	12" CNTR	\$88.66	\$110.83
CSC-301-35N	CAST NI-HARD	WING & MLDBD SHOE-8"OR 9"CNTR	\$49.52	\$61.90
CSC-500N	CAST NI-HARD	BOAT SHOE 16 1/2" CNTR	\$147.23	\$184.04
CSC-900	CAST NI-HARD - FRAME SHOE	1.75x8x14 USES 3/4 PLOW BOLT	\$61.89	\$77.36
CSC-1000N	CAST NI-HARD	MUSHROOM SHOE 6" CNTR	\$163.69	\$204.62
CSC-4300N	CAST NI-HARD	LARGE 12" 6" TP OR 8" CP	\$108.55	\$135.69

NASPO VALUE ADDED PARTS - STEEL SHOES

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
OCS-KCWB-0167	CARBIDE FRAME SHOE 3 ROW		\$254.55	\$318.18
OST-100	SHOE BRACKET	4" x 10" SHAFT VIKING	\$86.67	\$108.34
OST-100N	SHOE BRACKET	VIKING NEW 3"x10" SHAFT	\$110.80	\$138.50
OST-110	SHOE BRACKET	TENCO 3" x 15" SHAFT	\$142.87	\$178.59
OST-120	FRINK/EVEREST SHOE BRACKET		\$127.96	\$159.95
OST-2400	STL WING SHOE DBL	8"&12" PCH 8" TP BLD	\$216.36	\$270.45
OST-2410	STL WING SHOE DBL	10*ANGL 8"&12" PCH 8 TP	\$216.36	\$270.45
OST-2600	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE DBL	8"&12" PCH 8" TP BLD	\$229.75	\$287.18
OST-2600-60	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE DBL	60*ANGL 8"&12" PCH 8 TP	\$229.75	\$287.18
OST-400	STL WING SHOE	8"&12" PCH	\$116.91	\$146.14
OST-410	STL WING SHOE	10*ANGL 8"&12" PCH	\$116.91	\$146.14
OST-415	STL WING SHOE	15*ANGL 8"&12" PCH	\$116.91	\$146.14
OST-425	STL WING SHOE	25*ANGL 8"&12" PCH	\$116.91	\$146.14
OST-4-159	STL NOSEPIECE - LEFT	NEW JERSEY	\$46.73	\$58.41
OST-600	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE	3/4" BASE 45*ANGL 8"&12" PCH	\$103.78	\$129.73
OST-600-60	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE	3/4" BASE 60*ANGL 8"&12" PCH	\$98.04	\$122.55
OST-605	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE	1" BASE 45*ANGL 8"&12" PCH	\$96.65	\$120.82
OST-610	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE	1.25" BASE 45*ANGL 8"&12" PCH	\$113.42	\$141.77
OST-610-60	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE	1.25" BASE 60*ANGL 8"&12" PCH	\$140.49	\$175.61
OST-620	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE	8"&12" PCH	\$85.62	\$107.02
OST-620A	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE	SLOTTED 8"&12" PCH	\$85.62	\$107.02
OST-625	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE	15*ANGL 12" PCH	\$95.11	\$118.89
OST-635	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE	25*ANGL 8"&12" PCH	\$95.11	\$118.89
OST-645	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE	1.25" BASE 8" PCH	\$95.11	\$118.89
OST-660	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE	12" PCH	\$96.00	\$120.00
OST-675	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE	12" PCH	\$100.42	\$125.52
OST-680	STL MOLDBOARD SHOE	8"&12" PCH	\$112.51	\$140.64
OST-700	STL NOSEPIECE	FRINK 6"& 8" CP	\$64.67	\$80.84
OST-720	STL NOSEPIECE	AMERICAN 6" TP or 8" CP BLD	\$118.98	\$148.73
OST-730H	STL NOSEPIECE	HENDERSON 6"TP or 8" CP BLD	\$69.04	\$86.30
OST-750	STL NOSEPIECE	FRINK 8" TP	\$61.51	\$76.89
OST-780	STL NOSEPIECE	STEEL NOSE PC LAROCHELLE PLOW	\$76.44	\$95.55
OST-800	STL NOSEPIECE	VIKING 6"&8" CP	\$60.38	\$75.48
OST-800N	STL NOSEPIECE	VIKING (AFTER 2005) 6"&8"	\$85.11	\$106.39
OST-80112	STL PLOW SHOE	REV VIKING 12" PCH	\$248.27	\$310.34
OST-810	STL NOSEPIECE	FRINK MODEL #640	\$70.27	\$87.84
OST-820	STL NOSEPIECE	TENCO PRE 1985	\$62.84	\$78.55
OST-830	STL NOSEPIECE	TENCO PRE 1985 8" TP BLADE	\$70.27	\$87.84
OST-840	STL NOSEPIECE	TENCO	\$70.85	\$88.57
OST-850	STL NOSEPIECE	VIKING 8" TP BL	\$73.53	\$91.91
OST-880	STL NOSEPIECE	EVEREST	\$52.51	\$65.64
OST-890	STL NOSEPIECE		\$69.22	\$86.52
OST-910	STL FRAME SHOE	FRINK MODEL #640	\$130.05	\$162.57
OST-PP-0108	STL WING SP	WING SHOE WARSAW 12" PCH	\$227.93	\$284.91
OST-SP-MB1	STL MOLDBOARD SP	SP-MOLDBOARD NYSDOT 4B	\$157.60	\$197.00

OST-SP-NP1	STL NOSEPIECE SP	SP-NOSEPIECE NYSDOT 3	\$75.95	\$94.93
NASPO VALUE ADDED PARTS - SNOW PUSHER SHOES				
PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION	2025 NASPO PRICE	2025 List/MSRP PRICE
OST-SNOWPUSH 24	STL SHOE SP	24" SNOW PUSHER SHOE	\$207.65	\$259.57
OST-SNOWPUSH 27	STL SHOE SP	27" SNOW PUSHER SHOE	\$226.62	\$283.27
OST-SNOWPUSH 30	STL SHOE SP	30" SNOW PUSHER SHOE	\$259.56	\$324.45
OST-SNOWPUSH 36	STL SHOE SP	36" SNOW PUSHER SHOE	\$311.49	\$389.36

EVOLUTION EDGES - SPREADER CHAIN NASPO PRICING

NASPO VALUE ADDED PARTS

PINTLE TYPE	Center to Center	DOUBLE WELD		SINGLE WELD	
		Every Other Link	Every Link	Every Other Link	Every Link
		1/4X1.0		1/4X1.0	
662	10	\$46.26	\$70.86	\$37.63	\$53.57
	12	\$46.91	\$72.13	\$38.31	\$54.53
	14	\$47.57	\$73.44	\$39.00	\$55.50
	16	\$48.24	\$74.75	\$39.71	\$56.51
	18	\$48.91	\$76.10	\$40.41	\$57.52
	20	\$49.59	\$77.47	\$41.14	\$58.57
	22	\$50.28	\$78.87	\$41.88	\$59.62

PINTLE TYPE	Center to Center	DOUBLE WELD		SINGLE WELD	
		Every Other Link	Every Link	Every Other Link	Every Link
		3/8X1.5		3.8X1.5	
667X	16	\$51.08	\$76.08	\$44.87	\$64.96
	18	\$52.01	\$77.45	\$45.68	\$66.14
	20	\$52.94	\$78.85	\$46.50	\$67.33
	22	\$53.89	\$80.26	\$47.33	\$68.54
	24	\$54.86	\$81.71	\$48.20	\$69.77
	26	\$55.85	\$83.18	\$49.05	\$71.02
	28	\$56.85	\$84.68	\$49.93	\$72.31
	30	\$57.88	\$86.21	\$50.84	\$73.60

PINTLE TYPE	Center to Center	DOUBLE WELD		SINGLE WELD	
		Every Other Link	Every Link	Every Other Link	Every Link
		3/8X1.5		3/8X1.5	
667K	16	\$58.39	\$83.08	\$52.13	\$70.71
	18	\$59.44	\$84.58	\$53.08	\$71.99
	20	\$60.51	\$86.11	\$54.03	\$73.28
	22	\$61.60	\$87.64	\$55.00	\$74.61
	24	\$62.71	\$89.24	\$55.99	\$75.94
	26	\$63.84	\$90.83	\$57.00	\$77.31
	28	\$64.99	\$92.46	\$58.02	\$78.70
	30	\$66.16	\$94.14	\$59.07	\$80.12

PINTLE TYPE	Center to Center	DOUBLE WELD		SINGLE WELD	
		Every Other Link	Every Link	Every Other Link	Every Link
		3/8X1.5		3/8X1.5	
88K	16	\$53.32	\$75.11	\$47.29	\$65.25
	18	\$54.29	\$76.46	\$48.14	\$66.42
	20	\$55.26	\$77.84	\$49.01	\$67.61
	22	\$56.25	\$79.25	\$49.89	\$68.84
	24	\$57.26	\$80.66	\$50.78	\$70.07
	26	\$58.31	\$82.11	\$51.71	\$71.34
	28	\$59.36	\$83.61	\$52.64	\$72.61
	30	\$60.43	\$85.10	\$53.59	\$73.92

EVOLUTION EDGES - BUILD A CURB GUARD NASPO PRICING							
NASPO VALUE ADDED PARTS							
Curb Guard Costing - Add each component to get total cost							
Type		Length Cost (EA) Steel			Length Cost (EA) Steel w/ Carbide inserts		
SERIES	DESCRIPTION	Short (10-15")	Standard (15-21")	Long (22-24")	Short (10-15")	Standard (15-21")	Long (22-24")
EGRD-1500	3/4X6" CURVED GUARD	\$44.05	\$56.07	\$72.19	N/A		
EGRD-1550	3/4X8" CURVED GUARD	\$61.71	\$82.11	\$106.32			
EGRD-1560	7/8X6" CURVED GUARD	\$84.56	\$118.39	\$135.31			
EGRD-1565	7/8X8" CURVED GUARD	\$112.72	\$157.81	\$180.33			
EGRD-1590	3/4X6" STRAIGHT GUARD	\$57.86	\$80.36	\$92.50	\$121.53	\$170.14	\$194.75
EGRD-1595	3/4X8" STRAIGHT GUARD	\$72.58	\$101.64	\$116.14	\$167.64	\$234.72	\$268.25
EGRD-PICK	7/8X6" STRAIGHT GUARD PICK	N/A			\$200.36	\$240.42	\$267.14

Hard-facing Cost (add to guard cost)		
Curb	Face	Both
\$28.58	\$61.11	\$89.69

2" Bar on Side	Countersunk Holes
\$9.21/bar	\$.55/hole